http://www.enivida.odisha.gov.in/

1. Fact Sheet 

Clause 

Reference 
Topic 

< Section 3.4.2 > 
RFP can be downloaded from http://www.ocac.in & 

http://www.odisha.gov.in. & https://enivida.odisha.gov.in 

< Section 3.4.3 > 

Earnest Money Deposit of amount Rs. 15,00,000 (Rupees 
Fifteen lakhs Only) through Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee in 
favor of “Odisha Computer Application Centre“ payable at 
Bhubaneswar from any of the Scheduled Bank.  

Bidder has the option to submit the EMD through electronic mode 

to the mentioned Bank account and submit the proof of Bank

[...]

the contract. 

3.4.2. RFP Document 

i. RFP document can be downloaded from the website www.ocac.in & 

www.odisha.gov.in  & www.enivida.odisha.gov.in.   

3.4.3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

i. Bidders shall submit, along with their Bids, EMD of Rs.15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen 

lakh only) in form of a Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee (in the format specified in 

Appendix I: Form 3) issued by any Scheduled Bank in favour of “Odisha Computer 

Application Centre”, payable at Bhubaneswar, and should be valid for 180 days 

from the last date of submission of the RFP.